

Pacific Smiles Group Limited (ASX: PSQ)

Level 1, 6 Molly Morgan Drive, Greenhills NSW 2323

PO Box 2246 Greenhills NSW 2323

P: 02 4930 2000 • F: 02 4930 2099

E: investor.relations@pacificsmiles.com.au www.pacificsmilesgroup.com.au ABN 42 103 087 449 / ACN 103 087 449

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

Pacific Smiles Group Limited (ASX: PSQ)

30 June 2023

Resignation of Director

Pacific Smiles Group (ASX:PSQ) advises that Hilton Brett has tendered his resignation as a Non-Executive Director, effective 30 June 2023.

Pacific Smiles thanks Hilton for his outstanding contribution and dedication to the Company since he joined the Board in August 2018 and wishes him well for his future endeavours.

The Company is pleased to announce Jodie Leonard will chair the Nomination and Remuneration Committee.

ENDS

Authorised for release by the Chair of the Board.

For further information, please contact:

Investor Relations

Phil McKenzie
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

Email:

investor.relations@pacificsmiles.com.au

Phone: 02 4930 2000